

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) No. 10/2026

In LPA No. 55/2024

Mushtaq Ahmad Jan and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Bushra, Advocate

Vs.

Mohd Aijaz Asad and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Allau-ud-Din Ganaie, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

25.03.2026

01. Mr. Allau-ud-Din Ganaie, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file response in terms of order dated 23.03.2026.
02. List on 08.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

25.03.2026

Manzoor